

FIRE RELATED PRODUCT RECALL NOTIFICATION

Hustler Turf and Big Dog Ride-on Mowers	
12 November 2	2012 ACTION - New Zealand recall
Problem	Due to a manufacturing fault the fuel tank of the mowers may leak petrol near the vent fitting assembly, this may pose a potential fire hazard.
Details	The following mowers are affected:
	Hustler Turf Sport, serial number range 10120377 - 12054999
	Hustler Turf FasTrak, serial number range 10121082 - 11120946
	Hustler Turf FasTrak Super Duty, serial number range 10091717 - 11121566
	Hustler Turf Hustler X ONE, serial number range 10090765 - 12022041
	Hustler Turf Super Z, serial number range 10109017 - 12054999
	BigDog C Series, serial number range 11031908 - 12054999
	BigDog R Series, serial number range 11021137 - 12054999
	BigDog X Series, serial number range 11039001 – 12054999
What to do	Do not operate the mower until the vent fitting(s) has been replaced. Contact your dealer to schedule an appointment to get a free vent fitting upgrade. If you cannot contact your dealer call 09 275 0443.
More	Recall notice
Information	Consumer website



This notification has been compiled using information from external sources for the promotion of fire safety. Although care has been taken in preparing the information published, the New Zealand Fire Service does not guarantee the accuracy of it. The Fire Service is not responsible for any errors or omissions and accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever arising.